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2022

County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Anthony C. Marrone

2022 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

MENT — Three Year Data 2020-2022
2021

Acreage Burned

4,946

2,261

Structures 2,722 2,943 2,430
Vehicles 1,544 1,646 1,789
Rubbish 4,015 4,482 3,379
Brush / Grass 593 753 803
Outside Storage 276 330 345
Misc. Property 1,125 1,219 1,067
TOTAL 10,275 11,373 9,813
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TOTAL 332,531 312,550 307,025
False Alarms 10,326 13,478 20,237
Mutual Aid Provided 2,260 2,144 2,066
Haz-Mat 679 677 629
Misc. Incidents 77,093 63,702 39,747

TOTAL 90,358 80,001 62,679

Fire Loss in Dollars 2020-2022

2022 201 2020
Property or Structure $95,444,395  $ 110,734,401 $ 148,147,736
Vehicle Contents $ 19,238,401 $17,518,706 $ 19,566,959
Misc. Property $ 1,436,421 $ 1,759,367 $ 5,527,018

Total Dollar Loss

$ 116,119,217

$ 130,012,474

$ 173,241,713

2022 2021 2020
Ocean Rescues 10,714 9,286 9,666
Medical Calls 14,066 13,303 15,134
Boat Rescues (Distress) 438 435 523
Missing Persons 631 634 685
02 Therapy 121 112 92
Drownings 3 3 3
Beach Attendance 76,533,245 51,869,968 62,963,309

4,038,776 Residents
1,258,640 Housing Units

60 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Communities
2,311 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 10 Cities
CARSON LOMITA

GARDENA PALOS VERDES ESTATES
HAWTHORNE RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HERMOSA BEACH ROLLING HILLS

LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

Battalions 2 & 16 — 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE
BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS
COVINA

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 2 Cities

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 - 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LAHABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 7 Cities

CUDAHY MAYWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK SOUTH GATE
INGLEWOOD VERNON
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Battalions 1 & 5 — 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
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Battalions 3 & 10 — 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Anthony C. Marrone

Chief Officers 122 Administrative Professionals 763
Captains 717  Lifeguards Permanent 172
Firefighter Specialists 763  Lifeguards Recurrent 560
Firefighter Paramedics 747  Dispatchers 91
Firefighters 649  Foresters 32
Call and Patrol Firefighters 48  Haz Mat Specialists 87
Fire Suppression Aides 139  Other Personnel 48
Pilots 9  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4941

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

AIR & WILDLAND DIVISION

Air Operations

Battalions 22 Hazardous Materials Task Force 4  Brush Fire Responses 244

Fire Stations 177 USAR Task Force 2  EMS Helicopter Transports 1,081

Engine Companies 228 Emergency Support Teams 1 Hoist Rescues 93

Type | 175  Swift Water Rescue Units 6  Gallons Dropped 384,265

Type Il 11 Fire Boats 2  Helicopters 10

Patrols 42  Foam Units 3 Bell 412 5
Truck Companies 35  Mobile Air/Light Units 3 Firehawk

Light Forces 3  Water Tenders 10  Fire Suppression Camps 9

Quints 32 Paid 4

Paramedic Units 112 . Correctiona.l 5

Paramedic Air Squads 3 Engines 61 Fire Syppresswn Crews 16

Assessment Engines 28 T cks/Quints 12 Paid _ 7

Assessment Quint/Light Force 1 Squads 36 Correctlf)nal 9

Paramedic Engines S Battalion Command Vehicles 21 Heavy Equipment 49

Paramedic Squads 75 Dozers 10

Dozer Transport Trucks 10

LIFEGUARD DIVISION Fuel-Tender 1

Lifeguard Stations 24 Heli-Tenders 9

Lifeguard Towers 159 Excavator 1

Beach Patrol Vehicles 58 Heavy Dump Truck 1

Rescue Boats 8 Track Loader 3

Paramedic Rescue Boats 2 Rubber Tire Loader 3

Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2 Other 11

HEALTH HAZ MAT DIVISION

Emergency Responses 893

FORESTRY DIVISION

Fuel Modification Plans Reviewed 3,888

Response Teams 3

Defensible Space Inspections 51,000




2021

County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2021 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

2020

Acreage Burned

2,261

61,850

FIRE INCIDENTS

Structures 2,943 2,430 1,937
Vehicles 1,646 1,789 1,616
Rubbish 4,482 3,379 2,679
Brush / Grass 753 803 780
Outside Storage 330 345 42
Misc. Property 1,219 1,067 60
TOTAL 11,373 9,813 7,114

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSES

TOTAL 312,550 307,025 333,973
False Alarms 13,478 20,237 26,954
Mutual Aid Provided 2,144 2,066 2,164
Haz-Mat 677 629 662
Misc. Incidents 63,702 39,747 28,119

TOTAL 80,001 62,679 57,899

Fire Loss in Dollars 2019-2021

2021 2020 2019

Property or Structure $ 110,734,401  $ 148,147,736 $ 88,657,162
Vehicle Contents $ 17,518,706 $ 19,566,959 $ 20,394,296
Misc. Property $ 1,759,367 $ 5,527,018 $9,777,531
Total Dollar Loss $130,012,474 $ 173,241,713 $ 118,828,989

LIFEGUARD - Three Year Data 2019-2021

2021 2020 2019

Ocean Rescues 9,286 9,666 10,057
Medical Calls 13,303 15,134 14,849
Boat Rescues (Distress) 435 523 393
Missing Persons 634 685 758
02 Therapy 112 92 110
Drownings 3 3 2
Beach Attendance 51,869,968 62,963,309 50,697,049

4,038,776 Residents
1,258,640 Housing Units

60 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Communities
2,311 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 10 Cities
CARSON LOMITA

GARDENA PALOS VERDES ESTATES
HAWTHORNE RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HERMOSA BEACH ROLLING HILLS

ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

Battalions 2 & 16 — 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

GLENDORA
IRWINDALE
SAN DIMAS

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 2 Cities

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 - 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LAHABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 2 Cities

LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 7 Cities

MAYWOOD
SOUTH GATE
VERNON
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Battalions 1 & 5 — 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 5 Cities

POMONA
WALNUT
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Battalions 3 & 10 — 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

Chief Officers 117  Pilots

Captains 747  Administrative Professionals
Firefighter Specialists 753  Lifeguards

Firefighter Paramedics 755 Seasonal Recurrent
Firefighters 643  Dispatchers

Firefighter Trainees 114 Foresters

Call Firefighters 53  Haz Mat Specialists

Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 105

TOTAL PERSONNEL

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Battalions 22  Hazardous Materials Squads 4

Fire Stations 177  USAR Squads 2

Engine Companies 228 Emergency Support Teams 1
Type | 175  Swift Water Rescue Units 6
Type llI 11 Fire Boats 2
Type VI 42  Foam Units 3

Truck Companies 33  Mobile Air/Light Units 3
Light Forces 3  Water Tenders 15
Quints 30

Paramedic Units 112
Paramedic Air Squads 3 Engines 61
Assessment Engines 28 Trucks/Quints 12
Assessment Quint/Light Force 1 Squads 36
Paramedic Engines S Battalion Command Vehicles 21
Paramedic Squads 75

LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Lifeguard Stations 24
Lifeguard Towers 159
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

HEALTH HAZ MAT DIV.
Emergency Responses 1,569

AIR & WILDLAND DIV.

Air Operations

Brush Fire Responses 349
EMS Helicopter Transports 691
Facilities 5
Aircraft Mechanics 18
Hoist Rescues 76
Gallons Dropped 524,730
Helicopters 10
Bell 412 5
Firehawk 5
Fire Suppression Camps 9
Paid 4
Correctional 5
Fire Suppression Crews 13
Paid 4
Correctional 9
Heavy Equipment 49
Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 10
Fuel-Tender 1
Heli-Tenders 9
Excavator 1
Heavy Dump Truck 1
Track Loader 3
Rubber Tire Loader 3
Other 11

FORESTRY DIVISION

Fuel Modification Plans Reviewed 1,200

Response Teams 3

Brush Clearance Inspections 39,907




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2020 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2018-2020

2020

2019

Acreage Burned

61,850

9,923

FIRE INCIDENTS

Structures 2,430 1,937 2,304
Vehicles 1,789 1,616 1,716
Rubbish 3,379 2,679 2,659
Brush / Grass 803 780 759
Outside Storage 345 42 336
Misc. Property 1,067 60 800
TOTAL 9,813 7,114 8,574

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSES

TOTAL 307,025 333,973 330,059
False Alarms 20,237 26,954 23,887
Mutual Aid Provided 2,066 2,164 1,919
Haz-Mat 629 662 681
Misc. Incidents 39,747 28,119 27,752

TOTAL 62,679 57,899 54,239

Fire Loss in Dollars 2018-2020

2020 2019 2018

Property or Structure $ 148,147,736 $ 88,657,162  $ 290,003,114
Vehicle Contents $ 19,566,959 $ 20,394,296 $ 22,270,615
Misc. Property $ 5,527,018 $ 9,777,531 $ 1,412,559
Total Dollar Loss $173,241,713  $118,828,989 $ 313,686,288

LIFEGUARD - Three Year Data 2018-2020

2020 2019 2018

Ocean Rescues 9,666 10,057 11,242
Medical Calls 15,134 14,849 15,646
Boat Rescues (Distress) 523 393 423
Missing Persons 685 758 1,046
02 Therapy 92 110 155
Drownings 3 2 4
Beach Attendance 62,963,309 50,697,049 56,045,125

4,067,549 Residents
1,262,576 Housing Units

60 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Communities
2,311 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 10 Cities

CARSON LOMITA

GARDENA PALOS VERDES ESTATES
HAWTHORNE RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HERMOSA BEACH ROLLING HILLS
LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

Battalions 2 & 16 — 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE
BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS
COVINA

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 2 Cities

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 - 12 Cities

LA MIRADA
NORWALK
PARAMOUNT
PICO RIVERA
SIGNAL HILL
WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 2 Cities

LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 7 Cities

MAYWOOD
SOUTH GATE
VERNON

CUDAHY
HUNTINGTON PARK
INGLEWOOD
LYNWOOD

Battalions 1 & 5 — 6 Cities

AGOURA HILLS
CALABASAS
HIDDEN HILLS

MALIBU
WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR
INDUSTRY

POMONA
WALNUT
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Battalions 3 & 10 — 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD

BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

PERSONNEL

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

Chief Officers 119  Administrative Support

Captains 702  Lifeguards

Firefighter Specialists 821 Seasonal Recurrent

Firefighter Paramedics 718  Dispatchers

Firefighters 719  Foresters

Call Firefighters 74  Haz Mat Specialists

Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 150  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,775
Pilots 14

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Battalions 22  Hazardous Materials Squads 3

Fire Stations 177  USAR Squads 2

Engine Companies 228 Emergency Support Teams 1
Type | 175  Swift Water Rescue Units 6
Type Il (OES) 11 Fire Boats 2
Type VI 42  Foam Units 3

Truck Companies 34  Mobile Air/Light Units 3
Light Forces 3  Water Tenders 15
Quints 30

Paramedic Units 112
Air Squads 3 Engines 61
Assessment Engines 28 Trucks/Quints 12
Asselzssment Quint/Light Force 1 Squads 36
Engines °  Battalion SUVs 21
Squads 74

LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Lifeguard Stations 24
Lifeguard Towers 159
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

HEALTH HAZ MAT DIV.

Emergency Responses 1,424

AIR & WILDLAND DIV.

Fire Responses 587
EMS Transports 556
Facilities 4
Aircraft Mechanics 18
Hoist Rescues 130
Water/Foam Droppedgaiions)y 1,223,170
Helicopters 10
Bell 412 5
Firehawk 5
Fire Suppression Camps 9
Paid 4
Correctional 5
Probation Youth 0
Fire Suppression Crews 18
Paid 4
Correctional 14
Probation Youth 0
Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 10
Fuel-Tender 1
Heli-Tenders 9
Heavy Equipment 19
Excavator 1
Heavy Dump Truck 1
Track Loader 3
Rubber Tire Loader 3
Other 11

Forest Tree Nurseries 5

Response Teams 3

Plants Distributed 17,322




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2019 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2017-2019

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures

Vehicles
Rubbish

Brush / Grass
Outside Storage
Misc. Property

TOTAL

2019
9,923

1,937
1,611
2,679
780
42

60
7,109

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSES

2018
63,648

2,304
1,716
2,659
759
336
800
8,574

2017
8,672

1,912
1,821
2,705
724
401
752
8,315

TOTAL 333,973 330,059 324,102
False Alarms 26,954 23,887 23,370
Mutual Aid Provided 2,164 1,919 2,804
Haz-Mat 662 681 591
Misc. Incidents 28,119 27,752 35,403

TOTAL 57,899 54,239 62,168

Fire Loss in Dollars 2017-2019

2019 2018 2017
Property or Structure $ 88,657,162  $290,003,114 $ 93,901,408
Vehicle Contents $ 20,319,296 $ 22,270,615 $ 18,675,078
Misc. Property $ 9,852,531 $ 1,412,559 $ 1,468,072
Total Dollar Loss $118,828,989 $ 313,686,288 $ 114,044,558

LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2017-2019

2019 2018 2017
Ocean Rescues 10,057 11,242 9,866
Medical Calls 14,849 15,646 16,687
Boat Rescues (Distress) 393 423 358
Missing Persons 758 1,046 1,170
O, Therapy 110 155 241
Drownings 2 4 0
Beach Attendance 50,697,049 56,045,125 63,188,840

4,096,325 Residents
1,259,866 Housing Units

59 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Communities

~2300 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 10 Cities

CARSON LOMITA

GARDENA PALOS VERDES ESTATES
HAWTHORNE RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HERMOSA BEACH ROLLING HILLS

LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

Battalions 2 & 16 — 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS
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Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 - 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD

BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

) Fire Department

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

Administrative Support 933
Lifeguards 166

Seasonal Recurrent 600
Dispatchers 97
Foresters 45
Haz Mat Specialists 107
TOTAL PERSONNEL 5,901

PERSONNEL
Chief Officers 108
Captains 692
Firefighter Specialists 806
Firefighter Paramedics 726
Firefighters 1,419
Call Firefighters 74
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 114
Pilots 14
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS
Battalions 22
Fire Stations 175
Engine Companies 217
Type | 173
~ Type Il (OES) 5
Type VI 39
Truck Companies 33
Light Forces 73
Quints 30
Paramedic Units 112
Air Squads 3
Assessment Engines 28
Assessment Quint/Light Force o
Engines 5
Squads 74

Hazardous Materials Squads 3
USAR Squads 2
Emergency Support Teams 1
Swift Water Rescue Units 6
I%Boats 2
Foam Units 3
Mobile Air/Light Units 3
Water Tenders E
Engines 58
Trucks/Quints 10
Squads 31
Battalion SUVs 21
Lifeguard Stations 24
Lifeguard Towers 159
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2

Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

HEALTH HAZ MAT DIV.
Emergency Responses 1,311
Response Teams 3

2019 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

AIR & WILDLAND DIV.

Fire Responses 369
EMS Transports 466
Facilities 4
Aircraft Mechanics 18
Hoist Rescues 134
Water/Foam Droppedigalions) 1,522,040
Helicopters 8
Bell 412 5
Firehawk 3
Fire Suppression Camps 9
Paid 4
Correctional 5
Probation Youth 0
Fire Suppression Crews 28
Paid 4
Correctional 24
Probation Youth 0
Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 10
Fuel-Tender 1
Heli-Tenders 9
Heavy Equipment 19
Excavator 1
Heavy Dump Truck 1
Track Loader 3
Rubber Tire Loader 3
Other 11

Forest Tree Nurseries 3
Plants Distributed 17,322



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2018 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2016-2018

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures

Vehicles
Rubbish

Brush / Grass
Outside Storage
Misc. Property

TOTAL

2018
63,648

2,304
1,716
2,659
759
336
800
8,574

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSES

2017
8,672

1,912
1,821
2,705
724
401
752
8,315

2016
6,396

1,979
1,889
2,657
575
399
768
8,267

TOTAL 330,059 324,102 317,781
False Alarms 23,887 23,370 25,439
Mutual Aid Provided 1919 2,804 2,409
Haz-Mat 681 591 678
Misc. Incidents 27,752 35,403 53,059

TOTAL 54,239 62,168 81,585

Fire Loss in Dollars 2016-2018

2018 2017 2016

Property or Structure $ 290,003,114  $ 93,901,408 $ 78,290,853
Vehicle Contents $ 22,270,615 $ 18,675,078 $ 18,064,728
Misc. Property $ 1,412,559 $ 1,468,072 $ 22,955,959
Total Dollar Loss $ 313,686,288 $ 114,044,558 $ 119,311,540

2018 2017 2016
Ocean Rescues 11,242 9,866 12,956
Medical Calls 15,646 16,687 15,605
Boat Rescues (Distress) 423 358 473
Missing Persons 1,046 1,170 1,178
O, Therapy 155 241 317
Drownings 4 0 4
Beach Attendance 56,045,125 63,188,840 55,950,559

4,110,130 Residents
1,256,039 Housing Units

59 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Communities
2,222 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 10 Cities

CARSON LOMITA

GARDENA PALOS VERDES ESTATES
HAWTHORNE RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HERMOSA BEACH ROLLING HILLS

LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

Battalions 2 & 16 — 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS
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Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 - 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

) Fire Department

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2018 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Chief Officers 126 Administrative Support 937
Captains 692 Lifeguards 166
Firefighter Specialists 806 Seasonal Recurrent 117
Firefighter Paramedics 681 Dispatchers 97
Firefighters 1,419 Foresters 45
Call Firefighters 74 Haz Mat Specialists 89
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 114 -
Pilots 14  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,696
Battalions 22 Hazardous Materials Squads 4
Fire Stations 174 USAR Squads 2
Engine Companies 210 Emergency Support Teams 3
Type | 171 Swift Water Rescue Units 5
 Type Il (OES) 5  Fire Boats 2
Type VI 34 Foam Units 4
Truck Companies 29 Mobile Air/Light Units 4
Light Forces 4 Water Tenders 14
Quints 25
Paramedic Units 109
Air Squads 3 Engines 58
Assessment Engines 27 Trucks/Quints 10
Assessment Quint/Light Force 2 Squads 31
Engines 6 Battalion SUVs 21
Squads 71
Lifeguard Stations 24
Lifeguard Towers 159
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

HEALTH HAZ MAT DIV.
Emergency Responses 1,204
Response Teams 3

AIR & WILDLAND DIV.

Fire Responses 295
EMS Transports 692
Facilities 4
Aircraft Mechanics 18
Hoist Rescues 128
Water/Foam Dropped(galions) 2,416,300
Helicopters 10
Bell 412 5
Firehawk 5
Fire Suppression Camps 9
Paid 4
Correctional 5
Probation Youth 0
Fire Suppression Crews 31
Paid 4
Correctional 24
Probation Youth 0
Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 10
Fuel-Tender 1
Heli-Tenders 9
Heavy Equipment 19
Excavator 1
Heavy Dump Truck 1
Track Loader 3
Rubber Tire Loader 3
Other 11
Forest Tree Nurseries 5
Plants Distributed 717,322



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2017 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2015-2017

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS

2017
20,228

2016
48,060

2015
1,286

Structures 1,912 1,979 2,272
Vehicles 1,821 1,889 1,853
Rubbish 2,705 2,657 2,527
Brush / Grass 724 575 578
Outside Storage 401 399 339
Misc. Property 752 768 874
TOTAL 8,315 8,267 8,443

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSES

TOTAL

OTHER INCIDENTS
False Alarms
Mutual Aid Provided
Haz-Mat
Misc. Incidents

TOTAL

324,102

23,370
2,804
591
35,403

62,168

317,781

303,151

25,439 26,196
2,409 2,983
678 770
53,059 47,770
81,585 77,719

Fire Loss in Dollars 2015-2017

2017 2016 2015
Property or Structure $ 93,901,408 $ 78,290,853 $ 135,265,071
Vehicle Contents $ 18,675,078 $ 18,064,728 $ 17,518,076
Misc. Property $1,468,072 $ 22,955,959 $1,377,011

Total Dollar Loss

$ 114,044,558

$ 119,311,540

$ 154,160,158

LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2015-2017

Ocean Rescues
Medical Calls

Boat Rescues (Distress)
Missing Persons

O, Therapy

Drownings

Beach Attendance

2017
9,866
16,687
358

1,170

241

0
63,188,840

2016 2015
12,956 15,917
15,605 18,610

473 434

1,178 1,756

317 468

4 5
55,950,559 72,556,890

4,087,714 Residents
1,252,867 Housing Units

59 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Communities
2,306 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 10 Cities

CARSON LOMITA
GARDENA PALOS VERDES ESTATES
HAWTHORNE RANCHO PALOS VERDES

HERMOSA BEACH
LAWNDALE

ROLLING HILLS
ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

Battalions 2 & 16 — 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE
BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS
COVINA

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 2 Cities
LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 - 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LAHABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 - 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 - 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 - 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LAPUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



-

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2017 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Chief Officers 126 Administrative Support 945
Captains 689 Lifeguards 166
Firefighter Specialists 803 Seasonal Recurrent 120
Firefighter Paramedics 676 Dispatchers 97
Firefighters 1,409 Foresters 45
Call Firefighters 74 Haz Mat Specialists 85
Fire Suppkession Aides (Paid) 114
Pilots 14  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,670
Battalions 22 Hazardous Materials Squads 4
Fire Stations 174 USAR Squads 2
Engine Companies 210 Emergency Support Teams 3
Type | 171 Swift Water Rescue Units 5
Type Il (OES) 5 Fire Boats 2
Type VI 34 Foam Units 4
Truck Companies 29 Mobile Air/Light Units 4
Light Forces 4 Water Tenders 14
Quints 25
Air Squads 3 Engines 58
Assessment Engines 27 TruckeGLins 10
Assessment Quint/Light Force 2 Squads 31
Engines 6 Battalion SUVs 21
Squads 71
Lifeguard Stations 24
Lifeguard Towers 159
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2

Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

HEALTH HAZ MAT DIV.
Emergency Responses 1,379
Response Teams 3

AIR & WILDLAND DIV.

Fire Responses 402
EMS Transports 1,059
Facilities 4
Aircraft Mechanics 17
Hoist Rescues 96
Water/Foam Dropped gallons) 2,113,632
Helicopters 8
Bell 412 5
Firehawk 3
Fire Suppression Camps 10
Paid 4
Correctional 5
Probation Youth 1
Fire Suppression Crews 31
Paid 4
Correctional 24
Probation Youth 3
Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 10
Fuel-Tender 1
Heli-Tenders 9
Heavy Equipment 19
Excavator 1
Heavy Dump Truck 1
Track Loader 3
Rubber Tire Loader 3
Other 11

VForest Tree Nurseries 5
VPIants Distributed 24,827




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2006 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2014-2016

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS

Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish

Brush / Grass
Outside Storage
Misc. Property

TOTAL

2016
48,060

4,003
3,067
1,077
1,632

24
3,268
13,071

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSES

2015
1,286

2,272
1,853
2,527
578
339
874
8,443

2014
2,075

2,157
1,766
2,342
453
370
992
8,080

Fire Loss in Dollars 2014-2016

TOTAL 317,781 303,151 277,122
False Alarms 19,849 26,196 24,688
Mutual Aid Provided 2,208 2,983 3,057
Haz-Mat 193 770 785
Misc. Incidents 26,132 47,770 44,503

TOTAL 48,382 77,719 73,033

2016 2015 2014
Property or Structure $ 78,290,853 $ 135,265,071 $ 74,956,844
Vehicle Contents $18,064,728 $ 17,518,076 $ 49,591,279
Misc. Property $ 22,955,959 $1,377,011 $1,738,412

Total Dollar Loss

$ 119,311,540

$ 154,160,158

$ 126,286,535

LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2014-2016

2016 2015 2014
Ocean Rescues 12,956 15,917 15,851
Medical Calls 15,605 18,610 19,133
Boat Rescues (Distress) 473 434 444
Missing Persons 1,178 1,756 1,673
O, Therapy 317 468 559
Drownings 4 5 2
Beach Attendance 55,950,559 72,556,890 73,882,107

4,075,989 Residents
1,239,522 Housing Units

58 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Communities
2,305 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 9 Cities

CARSON PALOS VERDES ESTATES
GARDENA RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HAWTHORNE ROLLING HILLS

LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

LOMITA

Battalions 2 & 16 — 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS

Q
Q
s
z
>

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 - 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2006 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Chief Officers 114 Administrative Support 829
Captains 653 Lifeguards 166
Firefighter Specialists 712 Seasonal Recurrent 603
Firefighter Paramedics 676 Dispatchers 97
Firefighters 658 Foresters 42
Call Firefighters 54 Haz Mat Specialists 77
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 77  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,770
Pilots 12
Battalions 22 Paramedic Units Emergency Responses 1,473
Fire Stations 173 Air Squads 3 Response Teams 3
Engine Companies Assessment Engines 27
Type 1 163 Assessment Quint/Light Force 2
Type 3 7 Engines 6  Fire Responses 363
Patrols 34 Squads 68  EMS Transports 994
Reserves 61 Hazardous Materials Squads 4 Facilities 4
Truck Companies 32 USAR Squads 2 Aircraft Mechanics 17
Light Forces 5 Emergency Support Teams 3 Hoist Rescues 101
Quints 25 Swift Water Rescue Units 5 Water/Foam Droppedigalions) 1,418,920
Trucks 2 Fire Boats 2 Helicopters
Reserve Trucks/Quints 12 Foam Units 4 Bell 412 5
Mobile Air/Light Units 4 Firehawk 3
Fuel Tenders 8  Heli-Tenders 9
Water Tenders 12

WILDLAND DIVISION
LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Fire Suppression Camps

Lifeguard Stations 24 Paid 4
Lifeguard Towers 159 Correctional 5
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58 Probation Youth 1
Rescue Boats 9 Fire Suppression Crews
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2 Paid 4
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2 Correctional o4
Probation Youth 3
Dozers 10
Forest Tree Nurseries 5 Dozer Transport Trucks 10

Plants Distributed 26,492 Equipment 26




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2015 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2013 -2015

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish
Brush / Grass
Outside Storage
Misc. Property

TOTAL

2015
1,286

2,272
1,853
2,527
578
339
874
8,443

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

2014
2,075

2013
31,625

2,157 2,188
1,766 1,678
2,342 2,203
453 616
370 352
992 871
8,080 7,908

TOTAL 303,151 277,122 245,552
False Alarms 26,196 24,688 32,372
Mutual Aid Provided 2,983 3,057 2,808
Haz-Mat 770 785 678
Misc. Incidents 47,770 44 503 39,801

TOTAL 77,719 73,033 75,659

Fire Loss in Dollars 2013 -2015

2015 2014 2013

Property or Structure $ 135,265,071 $ 74,956,844 $ 85,066,997
Vehicle Contents $17,518,076  $ 49,591,279 $ 18,141,526
Misc. Property $ 1,377,011 $ 1,738,412 $ 1,625,245
Total Dollar Loss $154,161,158 $ 126,286,535 $ 104,833,768

LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2013 -2015

2015 2014 2013
Ocean Rescues 15,917 15,851 9,745
Medical Calls 18,610 19,133 16,437
Boat Rescues (Distress) 434 444 382
Missing Persons 1,756 1,673 1,280
Resuscitations 468 559 612
Drownings 5 2 3
Beach Attendance 72,556,890 73,882,107 71,367,580

4,061,584 Residents
1,237,370 Housing Units
58 District Cities and all

Unincorporated Areas
2,305 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON PALOS VERDES ESTATES
GARDENA RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HAWTHORNE ROLLING HILLS
LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES
LOMITA

Battalions 2 & 16 — 16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS

Q
Q
s
z
>

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 24 Stations, 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 20 Stations, 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 13 Stations, 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 18 Stations, 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 18 Stations, 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 16 Stations, 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

-

2005 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Chief Officers
Captains

Firefighter Specialists
Firefighter Paramedics
Firefighters

Call Firefighters

122
646
747
671
493

57

Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 105

Pilots

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

11

Administrative Support 787
Lifeguards 161

Seasonal Recurrent 636
Dispatchers 97
Foresters 40
Haz Mat Specialists 81

TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,654

HEALTH HAZ MAT

Battalions 22 Paramedic Units Emergency Responses 2,071
Fire Stations 171 Air Squads 3 Response Teams 3
Engine Companies Assessment Engines 24
Type 1 163 Assessment Quints 2
Type 3 (Cal EMA) 7 Engines 5
Patrols 34 Squads 68 Fire Responses 283
Reserves 61 Hazardous Materials Squads 4 EMS Transports 1,072
Truck Companies 32 USAR Squads 2 Facilities 4
Light Forces 5 Emergency Support Teams 4 Aircraft Mechanics 17
Quints 25 Swift Water Rescue Units 5 Hoist Rescues 95
Trucks 2 Fire Boats 2 Water/Foam Dropped(galions) 729,760
Reserve Trucks/Quints 12 Foam Units 4 Helicopters
Mobile Air/Light Units 4 Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 5
Fuel Tenders 8 Firehawk (13-Passenger) 3
Water Tenders 12 Heli-Tenders 9
Lifeguard Stations 24
Liteguard Towers 159 Fire Suppression Camps
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58 Paid 4
Rescue Boats 8 Correctional 6
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2 Fire Suppression Crews
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2 Paid 4
Correctional 24
Dozers 10
Forest Tree Nurseries 5 Dozer Transport Trucks 10

Plants Distributed 26,492

Equipment 26




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2014 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2012 -2014

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish
Brush / Grass
Outside Storage
Misc. Property

TOTAL

2014
2,075

2,157
1,766
2,342
453
370
992
8,080

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

2013
31,625

2012
6,599

2,188 2,090
1,678 1,731
2,203 2,047
616 666
352 336
871 771
7,908 7,641

TOTAL 277,122 245,552 229,633
False Alarms 24,688 32,372 34,102
Mutual Aid Provided 3,057 2,808 2,508
Haz-Mat 785 678 677
Misc. Incidents 44,503 39,801 39,947

TOTAL 73,033 75,659 77,234

Fire Loss in Dollars 2012 -2014

2014 2013 2012

Property or Structure $ 74,956,844  $ 85,066,997 $ 60,583,311
Vehicle Contents $49,591,279 $ 18,141,526 $ 15,234,256
Misc. Property $1,738,412 $ 1,625,245 $ 2,545,478
Total Dollar Loss $ 126,286,535 $ 104,833,768 $ 78,363,045

2014 2013 2012
Ocean Rescues 15,851 9,745 7,784
Medical Calls 19,133 16,437 16,831
Boat Rescues (Distress) 444 382 509
Missing Persons 1,673 1,280 1,478
Resuscitations 559 612 766
Drownings 2 3 1
Beach Attendance 73,882,107 71,367,580 76,298,601

4,005,526 Residents
1,231,993 Housing Units
58 District Cities and all

Unincorporated Areas
2,305 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON PALOS VERDES ESTATES
GARDENA RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HAWTHORNE ROLLING HILLS
LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES
LOMITA

Battalions 2 & 16 — 16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS

Q
Q
s
z
>

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 24 Stations, 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 20 Stations, 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 13 Stations, 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 18 Stations, 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 18 Stations, 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 16 Stations, 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

-

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2014 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

CURRENT PERSONNEL

Chief Officers 117 Administrative Support 717
Captains 674 Lifeguards 156
Firefighter Specialists 770 Seasonal Recurrent 641
Firefighter Paramedics 736 Dispatchers 92
Firefighters 477 Foresters 40
Call Firefighters 57 Haz Mat Specialists 82
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 93  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,663
Pilots 11

Battalions 22 Paramedic Units Emergency Responses 1,761
Fire Stations 171 Air Squads 3 Response Teams 3
Engine Companies Assessment Engines 24
Type 1 163 Assessment Quints 2
Type 3 (Cal EMA) 6 Engines 5
Patrols 30 Squads 67 Fire Responses 271
Reserves 60 Hazardous Materials Squads 4 EMS Transports 1,013
Truck Companies 32  USAR Squads 2 Facilities 4
Light Forces 5 Emergency Support Teams 4 Aircraft Mechanics 17
Quints 25 Swift Water Rescue Units 4 Hoist Rescues 100
Trucks 2 Fire Boats 2 Water/Foam Dropped(gallons) 671,600
Reserve Trucks/Quints 12 Foam Units 4 Helicopters
Mobile Air/Light Units 4 Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Fuel Tenders 6 Firehawk (14-Passenger) 3
Water Tenders 12

Heli-Tenders 9

LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Lifeguard Stations 24 WILDLAND DIVISION

Lifeguard Towers 159 Fire Suppression Camps

Beach Patrol Vehicles 58 Paid 4

Rescue Boats 8 Correctional 5

Paramedic Rescue Boats 2 Fire Suppression Crews

Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2 Paid 4
Correctional 24

FORESTRY Dozers 10

Forest Tree Nurseries 5 Dozer Transport Trucks 10

Plants Distributed 34,345 Equipment 26




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2013 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2011 -2013

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish
Brush / Grass

Outside Storage

Misc. Property
TOTAL

2013
31,625

2,188
1,678
2,203
616
352
871
7,908

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

2012
6599

2,090
1,731
2,047
666
336
771
7,641

2011
1,857

2,149
1,716
1,958
682
302
742
7,549

TOTAL 245,552 229,633 216,576
False Alarms 32,372 34,102 34,049
Mutual Aid Provided 2,808 2,508 2,558
Haz-Mat 678 677 674
Misc. Incidents 39,801 39,947 35,898

TOTAL 75,659 77,234 73,179

Fire Loss in Dollars 2011 -2013

2013 2012 2011
Property or Structure $ 85,066,997 $ 60,583,311 $ 137,923,364
Vehicle Contents $18,141,526  $ 15,234,256 $ 19,050,472
Misc. Property $ 1,625,245 $ 2,545,478 $ 1,403,334
Total Dollar Loss $ 104,833,768 $ 78,363,045 $ 158,377,170

LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2011 -2013

2013 2012 2011
Ocean Rescues 9,745 7,784 8,352
Medical Calls 16,437 16,831 15,156
Boat Rescues (Distress) 382 509 558
Missing Persons 1,280 1,478 1,191
Resuscitations 612 766 597
Drownings 3 1 1
Beach Attendance 71,367,580 76,298,601 61,542,422

4,005,526 Residents
1,231,993 Housing Units
58 District Cities and all

Unincorporated Areas
2,305 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON PALOS VERDES ESTATES
GARDENA RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HAWTHORNE ROLLING HILLS

LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

LOMITA

Battalions 2 & 16 — 16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS

Q
Q
s
z
>

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 22 Stations, 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 20 Stations, 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 14 Stations, 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 18 Stations, 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 16 Stations, 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

-

2003 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Chief Officers

Captains

Fire Fighter Specialists
Fire Fighter Paramedics
Fire Fighters

Call Fire Fighters

119
679
748
693
551

71

Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 114

Pilots

12

Administrative Support 756
Lifeguards 151

Seasonal Recurrent 630
Dispatchers 93
Foresters 43
Health Haz Mat 84

TOTAL PERSONNEL

B , o8 "’.v
—& %

) ” i i
Battalions 22 Paramedic Units Emergency Responses 1,635
Fire Stations 171 Air Squads 3 Response Teams 3
Engine Companies Assessment Engines 24
Type 1 163 Assessment Quints 2
Type 3 (Cal EMA) 6 Engines 5
Patrols 30 Squads 67 Fire Responses 697
Reserves 60 Hazardous Materials Squads 4 EMS Transports 1051
Truck Companies 32 USAR Squads 2 Facilities 4
Light Forces 5 Emergency Support Teams 4 Aircraft Mechanics 17
Quints 25 Swift Water Rescue Units 4 Hoist Rescues 90
Trucks 2 Fire Boats 2 Water/Foam Dropped 1,318,960 gal
Reserve Trucks/Quints 12 Foam Units 4 Helicopters
Mobile Air/Light Units 4 Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Fuel Tenders 6 Firehawk (14-Passenger) 3
Water Tenders 12 Heli-Tenders 9
Lifeguard Stations 24
Liteguard Towers 159 Fire Suppression Camps
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58 Paid 4
Rescue Boats 8 Correctional 5
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2 Fire Suppression Crews
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2 Paid 4
Correctional 24
Dozers 10
Forest Tree Nurseries 5 Dozer Transport Trucks 10

Plants Distributed 43,871

Equipment 26




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2012 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

3,976,398 Residents

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2010 -2012

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish
Brush / Grass

Outside Storage

Misc. Property
TOTAL

2012
6599

2,090
1,731
2,047
666
336
771
7,641

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

2011
1,857

2,149
1,716
1,958
682
302
742
7,549

2010
15,158

2,164
1,858
1,970
588
317
759
7,656

TOTAL 229,633 216,576 211,878
False Alarms 34,102 34,049 35,897
Mutual Aid Provided 2,508 2,558 2,693
Haz-Mat 677 674 693
Misc. Incidents 39,947 35,898 36,971

TOTAL 77,234 73,179 76,254

Fire Loss in Dollars 2010 -2012

2012 2011 2010

Property or Structure $ 60,583,311 $ 137,923,364 $ 65,387,714
Vehicle Contents $ 15,234,256 $ 19,050,472 $ 15,501,331
Misc. Property $ 2,545,478 $ 1,403,334 $ 899,367
Total Dollar Loss $ 78,363,045 $ 158,377,170 $ 81,788,412

2012 2011 2010
Ocean Rescues 7,784 8,352 7,029
Medical Calls 16,831 15,156 15,625
Boat Rescues (Distress) 509 558 559
Missing Persons 1,478 1,191 954
Resuscitations 766 597 614
Drownings 1 1 1
Beach Attendance 76,298,601 61,542,422 57,070,425

1,222,870 Housing Units
58 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Areas
2,305 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 20 Stations, 9 Cities

HAWTHORNE
LAWNDALE
LOMITA

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
RANCHO PALOS VERDES
ROLLING HILLS

ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

Battalions 2 & 16 — 16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA
BALDWIN PARK
BRADBURY
CLAREMONT

Q
Q
s
z
>

DUARTE

GLENDORA
IRWINDALE
SAN DIMAS

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 22 Stations, 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA
BELLFLOWER
CERRITOS
HAWAIIAN GARDENS
LA HABRA
LAKEWOOD

LA MIRADA
NORWALK
PARAMOUNT
PICO RIVERA
SIGNAL HILL
WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 20 Stations, 2 Cities

LANCASTER

PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 14 Stations, 6 Cities

CUDAHY
HUNTINGTON PARK
INGLEWOOD

LYNWOOD
MAYWOOD
SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 18 Stations, 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS
CALABASAS
HIDDEN HILLS

MALIBU
WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR
INDUSTRY
LA PUENTE

POMONA
WALNUT

Battalions 3 & 10 — 16 Stations, 7 Cities

BELL

BELL GARDENS
COMMERCE

EL MONTE

ROSEMEAD
SOUTH EL MONTE

TEMPLE CITY



County of Los Angeles

-

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2012 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Chief Officers 116 Administrative Support 742
Captains 651 Lifeguards 121
Fire Fighter Specialists 763 Seasonal Recurrent 654
Fire Fighter Paramedics 701 Dispatchers 74
Fire Fighters 559 Foresters 31
Call Fire Fighters 73 Health Haz Mat 78
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 92  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,667
Pilots 12
Battalions 22 Paramedic Units Emergency Responses 1,793
Fire Stations 171 Air Squads 3 Response Teams 3
Engine Companies Assessment Engines 24
Type 1 163 Assessment Quints 2
Type 3 (Cal EMA) 5 Engines 5
Patrols 30 Squads 67 Fire Responses 303
Reserves 62 Hazardous Materials Squads 4 EMS Transports 961
Truck Companies 32 USAR Squads 2 Facilities 4
Light Forces 5 Emergency Support Teams 4 Aircraft Mechanics 17
Quints 25 Swift Water Rescue Units 4 Hoist Rescues 99
Trucks 2 Fire Boats 2 Water/Foam Dropped 1,195,040 gal
Reserve Trucks/Quints 12 Foam Units 4 Helicopters
Mobile Air/Light Units 4 Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Fuel Tenders 6 Firehawk (14-Passenger) 3
Water Tenders 12

Heli-Tenders 9

LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Lifeguard Towers 159 Fire Suppression Camps

Beach Patrol Vehicles 58 Paid 4

Rescue Boats 8 Correctional 5

Paramedic Rescue Boats 2 Fire Suppression Crews

Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2 Paid 4
Correctional 24

Dozers 10

Forest Tree Nurseries 5 Dozer Transport Trucks 11

Plants Distributed 44,815 Equipment 26




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2011 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2009 -201 1

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish
Brush / Grass

Outside Storage

Misc. Property
TOTAL

2011
1,857

2,149
1,716
1,958
682
302
742
7,549

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

2010
15,158

2,164
1,858
1,970
588
317
759
7,656

2009
160,962

2,301
2,168
2,172
552
331
718
8,242

TOTAL 216,576 211,878 214,308
False Alarms 34,049 35,897 33,842
Mutual Aid Provided 2,558 2,693 2,975
Haz-Mat 674 693 696
Misc. Incidents 35,898 36,971 39,288

TOTAL 73,179 76,254 76,801

Fire Loss in Dollars 2009 -2011

2011 2010 2009

Property or Structure $ 137,923,364 $ 65,387,714 $ 85,679,267
Vehicle Contents $ 19,050,472 $ 15,501,331 $ 19,050,472
Misc. Property $ 1,403,334 $ 899,367 $ 1,403,334
Total Dollar Loss $ 158,377,170 $82,788,412 $ 106,133,073

LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2009 -201 1

2011 2010 2009
Ocean Rescues 8,352 7,029 12,686
Medical Calls 15,156 15,625 15,979
Boat Rescues (Distress) 558 559 673
Missing Persons 1,191 954 1,621
Resuscitations 597 614 731
Drownings 1 1 2
Beach Attendance 61,542,422 57,070,425 70,266,546

3,976,398 Residents
1,222,870 Housing Units
58 District Cities and all

Unincorporated Areas
2,305 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON PALOS VERDES ESTATES
GARDENA RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HAWTHORNE ROLLING HILLS

LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

LOMITA

Battalions 2 & 16 — 16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS

Q
Q
s
z
>

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 22 Stations, 2 Cities
LA CANADAFLINTRIDGE ~ SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 20 Stations, 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 14 Stations, 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 18 Stations, 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 16 Stations, 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

-

2001 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Chief Officers

Captains

Fire Fighter Specialists
Fire Fighter Paramedics
Fire Fighters

Call Fire Fighters

113
664
764
710
578

69

Administrative Support 783
Lifeguards 159

Seasonal Recurrent 686
Dispatchers 73
Foresters 32
Health Haz Mat 77

J 1A

_ LOS ANGELES
COUNTY

Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 114  TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,834
Pilots 12
Battalions 22 Paramedic Units Emergency Responses 1,793
Fire Stations 171 Air Squads 3 Response Teams 3
Engine Companies Assessment Engines 24
Type 1 163 Assessment Quints 2
Type 3 (Cal EMA) 5 Engines 5
Patrols 30 Squads 67 Fire Responses 285
Reserves 62 Hazardous Materials Squads 4 EMS Transports 852
Truck Companies 32 USAR Squads 2 Facilities 4
Light Forces 5 Emergency Support Teams 4 Aircraft Mechanics 17
Quints 25 Swift Water Rescue Units 4 Hoist Rescues 91
Trucks 2 Fire Boats 2 Water/Foam Dropped 1,139,860 gal
Reserve Trucks/Quints 12 Foam Units 4 Helicopters
Mobile Air/Light Units 4 Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Fuel Tenders 6 Firehawk (14-Passenger) 3
Water Tenders 12

LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Lifeguard Stations 24
Lifeguard Towers 158
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

FORESTRY

Forest Tree Nurseries 5
Plants Distributed 47 157

Heli-Tenders 8

WILDLAND DIVISION

Fire Suppression Camps

Paid 4
Correctional 5
Fire Suppression Crews
Paid 4
Correctional 24
Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 11

Equipment 26




County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

2010 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2008 -2010

Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS

Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish

Brush / Grass
Outside Storage
Misc. Property

TOTAL

2010
15,158

2,164
1,858
1,970
588
317
759
7,656

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

2009
160,962

2,301
2,168
2,172
552
331
718
8,242

2008
26,836

2,411
2,250
2,338
493
386
762
8,640

Fire Loss in Dollars 2008 -2010

TOTAL 211,878 214,308 208,830
False Alarms 35,897 33,842 33,654
Mutual Aid Provided 2,693 2,975 3,104
Haz-Mat 693 696 785
Misc. Incidents 36,971 39,288 41,420

TOTAL 76,254 76,801 78,963

2010 2009 2008

Property or Structure $ 65,387,714 $ 85,679,267 $ 128,157,795
Vehicle Contents $ 15,501,331 $ 19,050,472 $ 20,565,889
Misc. Property $ 899,367 $ 1,403,334 $ 1,866,165
Total Dollar Loss $82,788,412 $106,133,073 $ 150,589,849

LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2008 -2010

2010 2009 2008
Ocean Rescues 7,029 12,686 12,282
Medical Calls 15,625 15,979 14,578
Boat Rescues (Distress) 559 673 688
Missing Persons 954 1,621 1,401
Resuscitations 614 731 536
Drownings 1 2 1
Beach Attendance 57,070,425 70,266,546 59,636,340

4,162,025 Residents
1,217,429 Housing Units
58 District Cities and all
Unincorporated Areas
2,305 Square Miles

Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON PALOS VERDES ESTATES
GARDENA RANCHO PALOS VERDES
HAWTHORNE ROLLING HILLS

LAWNDALE ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

LOMITA

Battalions 2 & 16 — 16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA DUARTE

BALDWIN PARK GLENDORA
BRADBURY IRWINDALE
CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS

Q
Q
s
z
>

Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 22 Stations, 2 Cities
LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE SANTA CLARITA

Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA LA MIRADA
BELLFLOWER NORWALK
CERRITOS PARAMOUNT
HAWAIIAN GARDENS PICO RIVERA
LA HABRA SIGNAL HILL
LAKEWOOD WHITTIER

Battalions 11 & 17 — 20 Stations, 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Battalions 13 & 20 — 14 Stations, 6 Cities

CUDAHY LYNWOOD
HUNTINGTON PARK MAYWOOD
INGLEWOOD SOUTH GATE

Battalions 1 & 5 — 18 Stations, 6 Cities

AGOURAHILLS MALIBU
CALABASAS WEST HOLLYWOOD
HIDDEN HILLS WESTLAKE VILLAGE

Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIAMOND BAR POMONA
INDUSTRY WALNUT
LA PUENTE

Battalions 3 & 10 — 16 Stations, 7 Cities

BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



County of Los Angeles

Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

-

2010 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

PERSONNEL

Chief Officers 110 Administrative Support 819
Captains 667 Lifeguards 157
Fire Fighter Specialists 764 Seasonal Recurrent 745
Fire Fighter Paramedics 689 Dispatchers 94
Fire Fighters 568 Foresters 44
Call Fire Fighters 45 Health Haz Mat 81
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 91 TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,850
Pilots 12
Battalions 22 Paramedic Units Emergency Responses 1,710
Fire Stations 171 Air Squads 3 Response Teams 6
Engine Companies Assessment Engines 24
Type 1 163 Assessment Quints 2
Type 3 (Cal EMA) 5 Engines 5 Fire Responses 291
Patrols 30 Squads 67 EMS Transports 778
Reserves 58 Hazardous Materials Squads 4 Facilities 4
Truck Companies 32 USAR Squads 2 Aircraft Mechanics 17
Light Forces 5 Emergency Support Teams 4 Air Squads 3
Quints 25 Swift Water Rescue Units 4 Hoist Rescues 60
Trucks 2 Fire Boats 2 Water/Foam Dropped 1,228,600 gal
Reserve Trucks/Quints 11 Foam Units 4 Helicopters
‘ Mobile Air/Light Units 4 Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Fuel Tenders 6 Firehawk (14-Passenger) 3
Water Tenders 12 Heli-Tenders 8
Lifeguard Stations 24 Responses 552
Liteguard Towers 158 Fire Suppression Camps
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58 Paid 4
Rescue Boats 8 Correctional 5
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2 Fire Suppression Crews
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2 Paid 4
Correctional 24
Dozers 10
Camps 5 Dozer Transport Trucks 11

Plants Distributed 45,617

Equipment 26




@ County of Los Angeles

S
> Fire Department

Oepps

2009 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2007 -2009 4,143,111 Residents
1,206,911 Housing Units
2009 2008 2007

58 District Cities and all
Acreage Burned 160,962 26,836 87,826 Unincorporated Areas

2,305 Square Miles

R\

FIRE INCIDENTS

Structures 2,301 2,411 2,595 Battalions 7, 14 & 18 — 20 Stations, 9 Cities

Vehicles 2,168 2,250 2475 e RANGHO PALOS VERDES

Rubbish 2,172 2,338 2586  LAMDAE ROLLNG HILS ESTATES

Brush / Grass 552 493 802 o

Outside Storage 331 386 414 -EMEEIIJ_

MiSC. Property 718 762 847 AZU:':ttallons 2&16 - 16DSLJt;;:);s, 9 Cities
TOTAL 8,242 8,640 e IRWINDALE

CLAREMONT SAN DIMAS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
TOTAL 21 4,308 205,978 2001053 Battalions 4, 6 & 22 — 22 Stations, 2 Cities

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE SANTA CLARITA

Q
Q
s
z
>

OTHER INCIDENTS

False Alarms 33’842 33’654 36’21 8 Battalions 8, 9 & 21 — 25 Stations, 12 Cities
Smoke Scares 3,340 3,364 3,495 ARTESIA LA MIRADA
_ : BELLFLOWER NORWALK
Vehicle Accidents 15,269 14,331 15,466  CeRAmos o PamAvouNT
Misc. Incidents 27,959 30,978 24,654  actwooo WHITTIER.
TOTAL 80,410 82,327 79,833

Battalions 11 & 17 — 20 Stations, 2 Cities
LANCASTER PALMDALE

Fire Loss in Dollars 2007 -2009

2009 2008 2007 Battalions 13 & 20 — 14 Stations, 6 Cities
Property or Structure $85,679,267 $128,157,795 $ 148,761,300 GUDAHY YNWOOD
Vehicle Contents $19,050,472  $20,565,889  $22,049,986  meiewoon ¢ Souroare
Misc. Property $ 1,403,334 $ 1,866,165 $ 103,335,312 m
Total Dollar Loss $106,133,073 $ 150,589,849 $ 274,146,598 Battalions 1 & 5 - 17 Stations, 6 Cities
AGOURA HILLS MALIBU
LIFEGUARD — Three Year Data 2007 -2009 DN P WESTLAKE VILLAGE
2009 2008 2007
Ocean Rescues 12,686 12,282 10,237 m
. Battalions 12, 15 & 19 — 19 Stations, 5 Cities
Medical Calls 15,979 14,578 12,899 DIAMOND BAR POMONA
Boat Rescues (Distress) 673 688 905 LAPUENTE AT
Missing Persons 1 ,621 1 ,401 1 ,1 23 m
Resuscitations 731 536 769 Battalions 3 & 10 — 16 Stations, 7 Cities
Drownings 2 1 0 BELL ROSEMEAD
BELL GARDENS SOUTH EL MONTE
Beach Attendance 70,266,546 59,636,340 50,106,388 COMMERCE TEMPLE CITY

EL MONTE



PERSONNEL

Chief Officers 110
Captains 667
Fire Fighter Specialists 764
Fire Fighter Paramedics 689
Fire Fighters 568
Call Fire Fighters 45
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 91
Pilots 12

Administrative Support
Lifeguards

Seasonal Recurrent
Dispatchers
Foresters
Health Haz Mat
TOTAL PERSONNEL

Battalions 22 Light Forces 5

Fire Stations 169 Paramedic Units

Engine Companies Air Squads 3
Type 1 163 Assessment Engines 22
Type 3 (Cal EMA) 5 Assessment Quints 2
Patrols 30 Engines 5
Reserves 58 Squads 68

Truck Companies 13 Hazardous Materials Squads
Reserve Trucks 10 USAR Squads

Quints 16 Emergency Support Teams

Swift Water Rescue Units
Fire Boats

Foam Units

Mobile Air/Light Units
Fuel Tenders

Water Tenders

LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Lifeguard Stations

Lifeguard Towers 158
Beach Patrol Vehicles 53
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Baywatch Boats 2
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

FORESTRY

N oA RANDABRDND A

[y

- Camps

35,877

HEALTH HAZ MAT

Emergency Responses 1,875
Response Teams 6
Fire Responses 288
EMS Transports 1,157
Facilities 4
Aircraft Mechanics 17
Air Squads 3
Hoist Rescues 46
Water/Foam Dropped 1,458,000 gal
Helicopters

Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Firehawk (14-Passenger) 3

Heli-Tenders 8
Responses 552
Fire Suppression Camps
Paid 4
Correctional 5
Fire Suppression Crews
Paid 4
Correctional 24
Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 11

Equipment 26



DIVISION |

Battalions 7, 14 & 18
20 Stations, 9 Cities

4,143,111 Residents
1206,911 Housing Units
ad District Cities
2,306 Square miles

CARSON

GARDENA

HAWTHORNE

LAWNDALE

LOMITA

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
RANCHO PALOS VERDES
ROLLING HILLS

ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

DIVISION 1l

Battalions 2 & 16
16 Stations, 9 Cities

NORTH:REGION

Division V

AZUSA
BALDWIN PARK
BRADBURY
CLAREMONT
COVINA
DUARTE
GLENDORA
IRWINDALE
SAN DIMAS

DIVISION Il

Battalions 4 & 6
17 Stations, 2 Cities

Division-lil

=)

. Division Vé}l w= Lot .
CENTRAL REGIQN = oy

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE
SANTA CLARITA

DIVISION IV

Battalions 8, 9 & 21
25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA
BELLFLOWER
CERRITOS
HAWAIIAN GARDENS
LA HABRA
LAKEWOOD
LA MIRADA
NORWALK
PARAMOUNT
PICO RIVERA
SIGNAL HILL
WHITTIER

ICATALINA ISLAND

ar"

ISSION STATEMENT

“To protect lives, the environment and property by
providing prompt, skillful and cost-effective fire

protection and life safety services.”

DIVISION V

Battalions 11 & 17
19 Stations, 2 Cities

DIVISION VI

Battalions 13 & 20
14 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VI

Battalions 1 & 5
17 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VIII

Battalions 12, 15 & 19
19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIVISION IX

Battalions 3 & 10
16 Stations, 7 Cities

LANCASTER
PALMDALE

CUDAHY
HUNTINGTON PARK
INGLEWOOD
LYNWOOD
MAYWOOD

SOUTH GATE

AGOURAHILLS
CALABASAS
HIDDEN HILLS
MALIBU

WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

DIAMOND BAR
INDUSTRY

LA PUENTE
POMONA
WALNUT

BELL

BELL GARDENS
COMMERCE

EL MONTE
ROSEMEAD
SOUTH EL MONTE
TEMPLE CITY

CORE VALUES
Integrity ® Teamwork ¢ Caring * Courage

Commitment ®* Community

Visit us at fire.lacounty.gov

Photo by Craig Durling



Chief Officers 112
Captains 673
Fire Fighter Specialists 741
Firefighters 567
Fire Fighter Paramedics 692
TOTAL FIREFIGHTERS 2,722
Administrative Personnel 787
Lifeguards 842
Dispatchers 96
Foresters 45
Health Haz Mat Unit 87
Mechanics 68
Pilots 11
Call Firefighters 55
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 83
TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,859
FIRES 8,640
RESCUES 208,830
OTHER 78,963
TOTAL INCIDENTS 296,433
CERT PROGRAM

CERT Classes 63

Participants 1,691
PUBLIC EDUCATION PROGRAM

Lifeguard Presentations 755

Total Attendees 60,798
JUNIOR LIFEGUARD PROGRAM

Participants 2,504
FIRE PREVENTION

Plan Checks 8,429

Inspections 13,360

Permits 8,981
HEALTH HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS DIVISION

Emergency Incidents 1,143

Non-Emergency Incidents 8,409

Complaint Inspections 1,067
FORESTRY DIVISION

Plants Distributed 58,418

Programs Presented 376

Oak Tree Permits 334

Persons Served 438,523
AIR OPERATIONS

Fire Responses 290

EMS Transports 1,422

Hoist Rescues 63

Passengers Transported 11,194

Water/Foam Dropped (gals.) 2,937,720

Cargo Hauled (Ibs.) 21,210

Fire Stations 171

Fire Suppression Camps

Paid
Correctional 6

Fire Prevention Offices 12

Forestry Nurseries 5

Lifeguard Stations / Towers 171
TOTAL 397
HELICOPTERS

Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6

Sikorsky S70 (14-Passenger) 3
TOTAL 9
Aircraft Tugs 5
Battalion Subutrbans 65
Buses 5
Cargo / Passenget Vans 49
Command Trailers and Vans 3
Command Vans 6
Crew Carriers 52
Deluge Units 2
Dozer Tenders 12
Dozers 1
Dozer Transport Trucks 21
Dump Trucks 12
Emergency Support Teams (EST) 6
EMT-D Lifeguard Support Vehicles 12
Beach Patrol Vehicles 57
Engines 273
Reserve Engines 60

Engines (Training) 22

Field Kitchens
Foam Units
Fuel Dispensers
Fuel Tenders
Hazardous Material Squads
Hybrids
Inflatable Rescue Boats
Mobile Aids (Ambulance)
Mobile Air Utlities
Mobile Light Units
Patrol Fire Trucks
Pick-up Trucks
Quints

Quints - Tiller

Quints - Straight
Repair Trucks
Rescue/Fire Boats
Paramedic Squads
Paramedic Squads (Resetve)
Sedans
Stake Bed Trucks
Swift Water Rescue Squads
Utility Trailers
Transports
Truck Companies
Truck Companies (Reserve)
USAR Vehicles
USAR Trailers
Utility Trucks
Vans
Water Tenders
Yogi Bear Schoolhouses
TOTAL

NS

44

132
27
21

34
20
84
18
367
33

74
11

10
18
14
37
10
12

1,615

FIRE DEPT. — FIVE YEAR DATA 2004 — 2008

2008
ACREAGE BURNED 26,836
FIRE INCIDENTS
STRUCTURES 2411
VEHICLES 2,250
RUBBISH 2,338
BRUSH/GRASS 493
OUTSIDE STORAGE 386
MISC. PROPERTY 762
TOTAL 8,640
EMS INCIDENTS
VICTIMS TREATED 208,830
TOTAL EMS INCIDENTS 205,978
OTHER INCIDENTS
FALSE ALARMS 33,654
SMOKE SCARES 3,364
VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 331
MISC. INCIDENTS 45,309
TOTAL 82,327
TOTAL INCIDENTS 296,945

2007
87,826

2,505
2475
2,586
802
414
847

9,719

199,226
200,053

36,218
3,495
2,466

38,654

80,833

290,605

2006
20,160

2,691
2,602
2,795
1,071
388
786

10,333

195,048
193,528

36,159

3,205
13,775
41,824

94,963

298,824

2005
29,053

2,560
2,886
2,533
1,060
379
797

10,215

197,510
193,454

36,178

2,897
15,031
24336

78,442

282,111

2004
36,013

1,851
2934
2,558
892
44
2,115

10,394

194,095
188,330

32,067

2,712
17,071
20,087

71,937

270,661

Loss IN DOLLARS

2008

IMPROVEMENTS $128,157,795
VEHICLE/CONTENTS  $20,565,889
MISC. PROPERTY $1,866,165
TOTAL DOLLAR LOSS $150,589,849
2008

OCEAN RESCUES 12,282
MEDICAL CALLS 14,578
BOAT RESCUES (Distress) 688
MISSING PERSONS 1,401
RESUSCITATIONS 536
DROWNINGS 1
BEACH ATTENDANCE 59,636,340

2007
$148,761,300
$22,049,986
$103,335,312

$274,146,598

2007

10,237
12,899
905

1,123

769

0
50,106,388

2006
$87,736,457
$18,354,187
841,773,866

$147,864,510

2006

10,101
14,044
2916
1,126

531

1
45,541,636

2005
$71,374,120
$21,394,334
$34,879,556

$127,648,010

2005

7,150
22,750
845

944

450

0
44,131,159

2004
$76,253,724
$19,406,912
$38,235,870

$133,896,506

2004

11,099
16,846

972

1,356

441

0
48,511,401



DIVISION |

Battalions 7, 14 & 18
20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON

GARDENA

HAWTHORNE
LAWNDALE

LOMITA

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
RANCHO PALOS VERDES
ROLLING HILLS

ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

DIVISION 1l

Battalions 2 & 16
16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA
BALDWIN PARK
BRADBURY
CLAREMONT
COVINA
DUARTE
GLENDORA
IRWINDALE
SAN DIMAS

DIVISION Il

Battalions 4 & 6
17 Stations, 2 Cities

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE
SANTA CLARITA

DIVISION IV

Battalions 8, 9 & 21
25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA
BELLFLOWER
CERRITOS
HAWAIIAN GARDENS
LA HABRA
LAKEWOOD
LA MIRADA
NORWALK
PARAMOUNT
PICO RIVERA
SIGNAL HILL
WHITTIER

4,143,111 Residents
1206,911 Housing Units
ad District Cities
2,300 Square miles

NORTH.REGION

Division V

Division{lll

Division VII ; = EASTCREGION
_V_,_Q_.—l\ © Division '
CENTRAL REGIONs= .

Far
D|V|§

Division VIII

Division IV

DIVISION V

Battalions 11 & 17
19 Stations, 2 Cities

DIVISION VI

Battalions 13 & 20
14 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VII

Battalions 1 & 5
17 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VIII

Battalions 12, 15 & 19
19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIVISION IX

Battalions 3 & 10
16 Stations, 7 Cities

LANCASTER
PALMDALE

CUDAHY
HUNTINGTON PARK
INGLEWOOD
LYNWOOD
MAYWOOD

SOUTH GATE

AGOURAHILLS
CALABASAS
HIDDEN HILLS
MALIBU

WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

DIAMOND BAR
INDUSTRY

LA PUENTE
POMONA
WALNUT

BELL

BELL GARDENS
COMMERCE

EL MONTE
ROSEMEAD
SOUTH EL MONTE
TEMPLE CITY

County of Los Angeles

MISSION STATEMENT

“To protect lives, the environment and property by
providing prompt, skillful and cost-effective fire

protection and life safety services.”

CORE VALUES
Integrity ® Teamwork ¢ Caring ¢ Courage
Commitment * Community

Visit us at fire.lacounty.gov

Photo by Elroma David



Chief Officers 114
Captains 0657
Fire Fighter Specialists 769
Firefighters 1905
Fire Fighter Paramedics 654
TOTAL FIREFIGHTERS 2,559
Administrative Personnel 189
Lifeguards 754
Dispatchers 95
Foresters 33
Health Haz Mat Unit 87
Mechanics 50
Pilots 10
Call Firefighters 58
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 90
TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,767
FIRES 9,719
RESCUES 199,226
OTHER 43528
TOTAL INCIDENTS 252,473
FIRE INJURIES

Civilian 312

Firefighter 246
FIRE FATALITIES

Civilian 7

Firefighter 0
DIVE OPERATIONS

Emergency Responses 46

Dive Injuries — Civilian 23

Dive Fatalities — Civilian 4

NON-EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

PUBLIC EDUCATION PROGRAM
Lifeguard Presentations 55
Total Attendees 153,412

JUNIOR LIFEGUARD PROGRAM

Participants 2,308
FIRE PREVENTION

Plan Checks 5,216

Inspections 11,968

Permits 8,967

HEALTH HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS DIVISION
Emergency Incidents 2,665
Non-Emergency Incidents 8,230
Complaint Inspections 2,684
FORESTRY DIVISION
Plants Distributed 56,354
Programs Presented 264
Oak Tree Permits 246
Persons Served 379,473
AIR OPERATIONS
Fire Responses 387
EMS Transports 1,165
Hoist Rescues 37
Passengers Transported 15,781
Water/Foam Dropped (gals.) 2,652,920
Cargo Hauled (Ibs.) 24,046
Fire Stations 159
Call Firefighter Stations 9
Fire Suppression Camps
Paid
Inmate 6
Fire Prevention Offices 26
Forestry Nurseries 5
Lifeguard Stations / Towers 173
TOTAL 397
HELICOPTERS
Bell 206 (4-Passenger) 1
Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Sikorsky S70 (14-Passenger) 3
TOTAL 10
Aircraft Tugs 5
Battalion Suburbans 72
Buses 5
Cargo / Passenger Vans 32
Command Trailers and Vans 4
Command Vans 4
Crew Carriers 53
Deluge Units 2
Dozer Tenders 14

Dozers
Dozer Transport Trucks
Dump Trucks
Emergency Support Teams (EST)
EMT-D Lifeguard Support Vehicles
Beach Patrol Vehicles
Engines
Reserve Engines
Engines (Training)
Field Kitchens
Foam Units
Fuel Dispensers
Fuel Tenders
Hazardous Material Squads
Hybrids
Inflatable Rescue Boats
Mobile Aids (Ambulance)
Mobile Air Utilities
Mobile Light Units
Patrol Fire Trucks
Pick-up Trucks
Quints

Quints - Tiller

Quints - Straight
Repair Trucks
Rescue/Fire Boats
Paramedic Squads
Paramedic Squads (Reserve)
Sedans
Stake Bed Trucks
Swift Water Rescue Squads
Utility Trailers
Transports
Truck Companies
Truck Companies (Reserve)
USAR Vehicles
USAR Trailers
Utility Trucks
Vans
Water Tenders
Yogi Bear Schoolhouses
TOTAL

10
11

32
48
170
63
22

[ ol <l NS R N EN O]

10

(@)}

45
118
27
21

34
20
66
20
383
37

81

10
23
14
34
11
13

1,569

FIRE DEPT. — FIVE YEAR DATA 2002 — 2006

2007
ACREAGE BURNED 87,826
FIRE INCIDENTS
STRUCTURES 2,595
VEHICLES 2475
RUBBISH 2,586
BRUSH/GRASS 802
OUTSIDE STORAGE 414
MISC. PROPERTY 847
TOTAL 9,719
EMS INCIDENTS
VICTIMS TREATED 199,226
TOTAL EMS INCIDENTS 200,053
OTHER INCIDENTS
FALSE ALARMS 36,218
SMOKE SCARES 3,495
VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 2,466
MISC. INCIDENTS 38,054
TOTAL 80,833
TOTAL INCIDENTS 290,605

2006
20,160

2,691
2,602
2,795
1,071
388
786

10,333

195,048
193,528

36,159

3,205
13,775
41,824

94,963

298,824

2005
29,053

2,560
2,886
2,533
1,060
379
797

10,215

197,510
193,454

36,178

2,897
15,031
24336

78,442

282,111

2004
36,013

1,851
2934
2,558
892
44
2,115

10,394

194,095
188,330

32,067

2,712
17,071
20,087

71,937

270,661

2003
14,350

1,053
3,229
2,990
1,073

51
1,933

11,229

196,788
174,307

30,702

2,541
17,195
37,012

87,450

272,986

Loss IN DOLLARS

2007

IMPROVEMENTS $148,761,300
VEHICLE/CONTENTS  $22,049,986
MISC. PROPERTY $103,335,312
TOTAL DOLLAR LOSS $274,146,598
2007

OCEAN RESCUES 10,237
MEDICAL CALLS 12,899
BOAT RESCUES (Distress) 905
MISSING PERSONS 1,123
RESUSCITATIONS 769
DROWNINGS 0
BEACH ATTENDANCE 50,106,388

2006
$87,736,457
$18,354,187
841,773,866

$147,864,510

2006

10,101
14,044
2916
1,126
531

1

45,541,636

2005
$71,374,120
$21,394,334
$34,879,556

$127,648,010

2005

7,150
22,750
845
944
450

0

44,131,159

2004
$76,253,724
$19,406,912
$38,235,870

$133,896,506

2004

11,099
16,846
972
1,356
441

0

48,511,401

2003
$68,635,761
$18,151,572
$43,846,291

$130,633,624

2003

10,603
20,710
843
1,424
485

1

50,568,438



DIVISION |

Battalions 7, 14 & 18
20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON

GARDENA

HAWTHORNE

LAWNDALE

LOMITA

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
RANCHO PALOS VERDES
ROLLING HILLS

ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

DIVISION 11

Battalions 2 & 16
16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA
BALDWIN PARK
BRADBURY
CLAREMONT
COVINA
DUARTE
GLENDORA
IRWINDALE
SAN DIMAS

DIVISION 11l

Battalions 4 & 6
17 Stations, 2 Cities

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE
SANTA CLARITA

DIVISION IV

Battalions 8, 9 & 21
25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA
BELLFLOWER
CERRITOS
HAWAIIAN GARDENS
LA HABRA
LAKEWOOD
LA MIRADA
NORWALK
PARAMOUNT
PICO RIVERA
SIGNAL HILL
WHITTIER

ICATALINA ISLAND

Division’lll

4,102,163 Residents
1192070 Housing Units
ag District Cities

2,306 Square miles

NORTH:REGION

Division V

Division-1I’

DIVISION V

Battalions 11 & 17
19 Stations, 2 Cities

DIVISION VI

Battalions 13 & 20
14 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VI

Battalions 1 & 5
17 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VIII

Battalions 12, 15 & 19
19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIVISION IX

Battalions 3 & 10
16 Stations, 7 Cities

LANCASTER
PALMDALE

CUDAHY
HUNTINGTON PARK
INGLEWOOD
LYNWOOD
MAYWOOD

SOUTH GATE

AGOURAHILLS
CALABASAS
HIDDEN HILLS
MALIBU

WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

DIAMOND BAR
INDUSTRY

LA PUENTE
POMONA
WALNUT

BELL

BELL GARDENS
COMMERCE

EL MONTE
ROSEMEAD
SOUTH EL MONTE
TFMPI F CITY

MISSION STATEMENT

“To protect lives, the environment and property by
providing prompt, skillful and cost-effective fire

protection and life safety services.”

CORE VALUES
Integrity ® Teamwork ® Caring * Courage
Commitment * Community

Visit us at fire.lacounty.gov




Chief Officers 106
Captains 649
Fire Fighter Specialists 757
Firefighters 620
Fire Fighter Paramedics 653
TOTAL FIREFIGHTERS 1273
Administrative Personnel 694
Lifeguards 748
Dispatchers 90
Foresters 34
Health Haz Mat Unit 81
Mechanics 55
Pilots 10
Call Firefighters 52
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 86
TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,635
FIRES 7,642
RESCUES 193,528
OTHER 81,188
TOTAL INCIDENTS 282,358
FIRE INJURIES

Civilian 290

Firefighter 222
FIRE FATALITIES

Civilian 8

Firefighter
DIVE OPERATIONS

Emergency Responses 41

Dive Injuries — Civilian 21

Dive Fatalities — Civilian 3

NON-EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

PUBLIC EDUCATION PROGRAM
Lifeguard Presentations 48
Total Attendees 194,263

JUNIOR LIFEGUARD PROGRAM

Participants 2,323
FIRE PREVENTION

Plan Checks 9,673

Inspections 17,223

Permits 3,869

HEALTH HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS DIVISION
Emergency Incidents 2,028
Non-Emergency Incidents 8,950
Complaint Inspections 2911
FORESTRY DIVISION
Plants Distributed 54,023
Programs Presented 239
Oak Tree Permits 174
Persons Served 247,724
AIR OPERATIONS
Fire Responses 405
EMS Transports 1,222
Hoist Rescues 31
Passengers Transported 15,153
Water/Foam Dropped (gals.) 1,772,562
Cargo Hauled (1bs.) 23,078
Fire Stations 165
Call Firefighter Stations 4
Fire Suppression Camps
Paid 4
Inmate 6
Fire Prevention Offices 25
Forestry Nurseries 5
Lifeguard Stations / Towers 188
TOTAL 397
HELICOPTERS
Bell 206 (4-Passenger) 1
Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 6
Sikorsky S70 (14-Passenger) 3
TOTAL 10
Aircraft Tugs 3
Battalion Suburbans 77
Buses 5
Cargo / Passenger Vans 24
Command Trailers and Vans 3
Command Vans 2
Crew Carriers 53
Deluge Units 2

Dozer Tenders 13

Dozers
Dump Trucks
Emergency Support Teams (EST)
EMT-D Lifeguard Support Vehicles
Beach Patrol Vehicles
Engines
Reserve Engines
Field Kitchens
Foam Units
Fuel Dispensers
Hazardous Material Squads
Dozer Transport Trucks
Fuel Tenders
Inflatable Rescue Boats
Mobile Aids (Ambulance)
Mobile Air Utilities
Mobile Light Units
Patrol Fire Trucks
Pick-up Trucks
Quints
Quints - Tiller 18
Quints - Straight 5
Repair Trucks
Rescue/Fire Boats
Paramedic Squads
Paramedic Squads (Reserve)
Sedans
Stake Bed Trucks
Swift Water Rescue Squads
Utility Trailers
Transports
Truck Companies
Truck Companies (Reserve)
USAR Vehicles
USAR Trailers
Utility Trucks
Vans
Water Tenders
Yogi Bear Schoolhouses

TOTAL
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33
20
88
20
344
65

60
11
15

13
12
35
44
13

1,665

FIRE DEPT. — FIVE YEAR DATA 2002 — 2006

2006
ACREAGE BURNED 20,160
FIRE INCIDENTS
STRUCTURES 2,691
VEHICLES 2,602
RUBBISH 2,795
BRUSH/GRASS 1,071
OUTSIDE STORAGE 388
MISC. PROPERTY 786
TOTAL 10,333
EMS INCIDENTS
VICTIMS TREATED 195,948
TOTAL EMS INCIDENTS 193,528
OTHER INCIDENTS
FALSE ALARMS 36,159
SMOKE SCARES 3,205
VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 13,775
MISC. INCIDENTS 41,824
TOTAL 94,963
TOTAL INCIDENTS 298,824

2005
29,053

2,560
2,886
2,533
1,060
379
797

10,215

197,510
193,454

36,178

2,897
15,031
24,336

78,442

282,111

2004
36,013

1,851
2,934
2,558
892
44
2,115

10,394

194,095
188,330

32,067

2,712
17,071
20,087

71,937

270,661

2003
14,350

1,953
3,229
2,990
1,073

51
1,933

11,229

196,788
174,307

30,702

2,541
17,195
37,012

87,450

272,986

2002
120,075

1,988
3,336
3,232
1,242

64
2,148

12,010

194,249
170,072

28,462

2,406
17,708
34,214

82,790

264,872

Loss IN DOLLARS

IMPROVEMENTS $87,736,457
CONTENTS 39,208,719
VEHICLE/CONTENTS $18,354,187

MISC. PROPERTY $2,565,147
TOTAL DOLLAR LOSS $147,864,510
2006

OCEAN RESCUES 10,101
MEDICAL CALLS 14,044
BOAT RESCUES (Distress) 2,916
MISSING PERSONS 1,126
RESUSCITATIONS 531
DROWNINGS 1
BEACH ATTENDANCE 45,541,636

$71,374,120
$32,937,791
$21,394,334

$1,941,765

$127,648,010

2005

7,150
22,750
845
944
450

0

44,131,159

$76,253,724
$36,809,450
$19,406,912

$1,426,420

$133,896,506

2004

11,099
16,846
972
1,356
441

0

48,511,401

$68,635,761
$42,196,731
$18,151,572

$1,649,560

$130,633,624

2003

10,603
20,710
843
1,424
485

1

50,568,438

$56,513,065
$28,850,591
$17,661,360

$984,618

$104,009,634

2002

8,362
11,006
797
1,386
553

6

48,028,661



DIVISION |

Battalions 7, 14 & 18
20 Stations, 9 Cities

CARSON

GARDENA

HAWTHORNE

LAWNDALE

LOMITA

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
RANCHO PALOS VERDES
ROLLING HILLS

ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

DIVISION 11

Battalions 2 & 16
16 Stations, 9 Cities

AZUSA
BALDWIN PARK
BRADBURY
CLAREMONT
COVINA
DUARTE
GLENDORA
IRWINDALE
SAN DIMAS

DIVISION 11l

Battalions 4 & 6
17 Stations, 2 Cities

LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE
SANTA CLARITA

DIVISION IV

Battalions 8, 9 & 21
25 Stations, 12 Cities

ARTESIA
BELLFLOWER
CERRITOS
HAWAIIAN GARDENS
LA HABRA
NORWALK
PARAMOUNT

PICO RIVERA
SIGNAL HILL
WHITTIER

4,102,163 Residents
1192070 Housing Units
ad District Cities
2,305 Square miles

NORTH:REGION

Division V

Division-II

=)

0 Division Vé}l w= -
CENTRAL REGIONs= .

Division VIII

Division 1V

DIVISION V

Battalions 11 & 17
19 Stations, 2 Cities

DIVISION VI

Battalions 13 & 20
14 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VI

Battalions 1 & 5
17 Stations, 6 Cities

DIVISION VIII

Battalions 12, 15 & 19
19 Stations, 5 Cities

DIVISION IX

Battalions 3 & 10
16 Stations, 7 Cities

LANCASTER
PALMDALE

CUDAHY
HUNTINGTON PARK
INGLEWOOD
LYNWOOD
MAYWOOD

SOUTH GATE

AGOURAHILLS
CALABASAS
HIDDEN HILLS
MALIBU

WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

DIAMOND BAR
INDUSTRY

LA PUENTE
POMONA
WALNUT

BELL

BELL GARDENS
COMMERCE

EL MONTE
ROSEMEAD
SOUTH EL MONTE
TEMPLE CITY

MISSION STATEMENT

“To protect lives, the environment and property by
providing prompt, skillful and cost-effective fire
protection and life safety services.”

CORE VALUES
Integrity ® Teamwork ¢ Caring ¢ Courage
Commitment * Community

Visit us at www.lacofd.org




PERSONNEL

Chief Officers 114
Captains 647
Fire Fighter Specialists 749
Firefighters 618
Fire Fighter Paramedics 635
Total Firefighters 1253
Administrative Personnel 639
Lifeguards 748
Dispatchers 91
Foresters 29
Health Haz Mat Unit 75
Mechanics 53
Pilots 9
Call Firefighters 54
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 86
TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,547
FIRES 10,195
RESCUES 193,454
OTHER 78,442
TOTAL INCIDENTS 282,091
FIRE INJURIES

Civilian 290

Firefighter 11
FIRE FATALITIES

Civilian 7

Firefighter 0
DIVE OPERATIONS

Emergency Responses 26

Dive Injuries — Civilian 25

Dive Fatalities — Civilian 5

NON-EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

PUBLIC EDUCATION PROGRAM

Lifeguard Presentations 51

Total Attendees 88,300
JUNIOR LIFEGUARD PROGRAM
Participants 2,360

FIRE PREVENTION
Plan Checks 16,932
Inspections 42,110
Permits 6,773
HEALTH HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS DIVISION
Emergency Incidents 1,809
Non-Emergency Incidents 8,792
Complaint Inspections 1,348
FORESTRY DIVISION
Plants Distributed 61,437
Programs Presented 661
Oak Tree Permits 63
Persons Served 261,327
AIR OPERATIONS
Fire Responses 355
Rescues 1,193
Passengers Transported 13,101
Water/Foam Dropped (gals.) 1,527,440
Cargo Hauled (pds.) 17,900
Fire Stations 165
Call Firefighter Stations 4
Fire Suppression Camps (Total) 10
Paid 4
Inmate 6
Fire Prevention Offices 24
Forestry Nurseries 5
Lifeguard Stations / Towers 178
TOTAL 396
HELICOPTERS
Bell 206 (4-Passenger) 1
Bell 412 (10-Passenger) 4
Sikorsky S7015 (14-Passenger) 3
TOTAL 8
Aircraft Tugs 5
Battalion Suburbans 69

Buses

Cargo / Passenger Vans
Command Trailers and Vans
Crew Carriers

Deluge Trucks

Dozer Tenders

Dozers

Dump Trucks

Emergency Support Teams (EST)

Lifeguard Vehicles
Engine Companies

Field Kitchens

Foam Units

Fuel Dispensers
Hazardous Material Squads
Heavy Equipment
Helicopter Tenders
Inflatable Rescue Boats
Mobile Aids (Ambulance)
Mobile Air Utilities
Mobile Light Units
Patrol Fire Trucks
Pick-up Trucks

Quints

Repair Trucks

Rescue/Fire Boats
Paramedic Squads

Staff Vehicles

Swift Water Rescue Squads
Trailers

Transports

Truck Companies

USAR Vehicles

USAR Trailers

Utility Trucks

‘Water Tenders

Yogi Bear Schoolhouses

TOTAL

37

56

13

14

76
239
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52
110
20
33
21
91
390

57
11
20
13

35
13

1,474

FIRE DEPT. — FIVE YEAR DATA 2001 — 2005

2005
ACREAGE BURNED 29,053
FIRE INCIDENTS
STRUCTURES 2,560
VEHICLES 2,886
RUBBISH 2,533
BRUSH/GRASS 1,060
OUTSIDE STORAGE 379
MISC. PROPERTY 797
TOTAL 10,215
EMS INCIDENTS 193,454
VICTIMS TREATED 197,510
OTHER INCIDENTS
FALSE ALARMS 36,178
SMOKE SCARES 2,897
VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 15,031
MISC. INCIDENTS 24,336
TOTAL 78,442
TOTAL INCIDENTS 282,091

2004
36,013

1,851
2,934
2,558
892
44
2,115

10,394

188,330
194,095

32,067

2,712
17,071
20,087

71,937

270,661

2003
14,350

1,953
3,229
2,990
1,073

51
1,933

11,229

174,307
196,788

30,702

2,541
17,195
37,012

87,450

272,986

2002
120,075

1,988
3,336
3,232
1,242

64
2,148

12,010

170,072
194,249

28,462

2,406
17,708
34,214

82,790

264,872

2001
3,355

2,088
3,582
3,029
1,126

73
2,013

11,911

166,305
188,302

26,666

1,667
17,425
36,297

82,055

260,271

Loss IN DOLLARS

IMPROVEMENTS $71,374,120
CONTENTS $32,937,791
VEHICLE/CONTENTS $21,394,334
MISC. PROPERTY $1,941,765

TOTAL DOLLAR LOSS  $127,648,010

2005
OCEAN RESCUES 7,150
MEDICAL CALLS 22,750
BOAT RESCUES (Distress) 845
MISSING PERSONS 944
RESUSCITATIONS 450
DROWNINGS 0
BEACH ATTENDANCE 44,131,159

$76,253,724
$36,809,450
$19,406,912

$1,426,420

$68,635,761
$42,196,731
$18,151,572

$1,649,560

$56,513,065
$28,850,591
$17,661,360

$984,618

$112,358,262
$25,246,374
$17,616,138
$308,450

$133,896,506 $130,633,624 $104,009,634 $155,529,224

2004

11,099
16,846
972
1,356
441

0

48,511,401

2003

10,603
20,710
843
1,424
485

1

50,568,438

2002

8,362
11,006
797
1,386
553

6

48,028,661

2001

8,038
12,976
872
1,490
749

3

50,117,518
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